

## **Oakland Unified School District**

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	22-2	322	Version:	1	Name:	Former Parker School Facilities - Cl - Chief Governance Officer	EQA Exemption
Туре:	Reso	olution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	9/28	/2022			In control:	General Counsel	
On agenda:	10/6	/2022			Final action:	10/6/2022	
Enactment date:	10/6	/2022			Enactment #:	22-1733	
Title:	Adoption by the Board of Education of Resolution No. 2223-0031 - Finding the Proposal to Use Former Parker School Facilities for Oakland Adult and Career Education Exempt from CEQA Evaluation and Directing the Superintendent or Her Designee to Prepare and File a Notice of Exemption						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 22-2322 Former Parker School Facilities - CEQA Exemption - Chief Governance Officer						
Contact:	Josh	n.Daniels@	)ousd.org				
Date	Ver.	Action By			Act	ion	Result
10/6/2022	1	Board of	<b>–</b> 1 <i>v</i>			opted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Adoption by the Board of Education of Resolution No. 2223-0031 - Finding the Proposal to Use Former Parker School Facilities for Oakland Adult and Career Education Exempt from CEQA Evaluation and Directing the Superintendent or Her Designee to Prepare and File a Notice of Exemption